STATEMENTS OF OPINION RESULTS
ALL-UNIVERSITY ELECTION - SPRING 2023

1) Advising of undergraduate majors should be done primarily by:

CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, FULLERTON

Academic Senate

ASD 23-60

FULL-TIME ELECTORATE RESPONSES

PART-TIME FACULTY RESPONSES

FULL-TIME STAFF RESPONSES

300 (69%)

Their home department

105 (24%)

Their home college

30 (7%)

A centralized university office

45 (94%) Their home department
2 (4%) Their home college
1(2%) A centralized university office

94 (48%) Their home college
78 (39%) Their home department
25 (13%) A centralized university office

2) General education advising should be done primarily by:

FULL-TIME ELECTORATE RESPONSES

226 (52%)

A centralized university office

PART-TIME FACULTY RESPONSES

140 (33%)

Colleges

FULL-TIME STAFF RESPONSES

66 (15%)

Departments

120 (62%)

A centralized university office

21 (44%) A centralized university office
17 (35%) Colleges
10 (21%) Departments

59 (31%)

Colleges

3) Who should have primary responsibility for advising?

14 (7%)

Departments

FULL-TIME ELECTORATE RESPONSES

PART-TIME FACULTY RESPONSES

FULL-TIME STAFF RESPONSES

170 (40%)

Professional advising staff in a
college office

152 (36%)

Faculty in departments

62 (14%)

Staff in departments

116 (60%)

Professional advising staff in a
college office

42 (10%)

Professional advising staff in a
central office
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23 (48%) Faculty in departments
14 (29%) Professional advising staff in a
college office
Professional advising staff in a
6 (13%) .
central office
5 (10%) Staff in departments

44 (23%) Professional advising staff in a
central office
25 (13%) Faculty in departments
8 (4%) Staff in departments
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4) Do you personally want to have a role in advising students?

FULL-TIME ELECTORATE RESPONSES

241 (56%)

Yes

PART-TIME FACULTY RESPONSES

192 (44%)

No

26 (54%)

No

FULL-TIME STAFF RESPONSES

5) If you answered “yes” to question 4, which of these best describes your ideal role?

(mark all that apply)

22 (46%)

Yes

145 (73%)

No

FULL-TIME ELECTORATE RESPONSES

55 (27%)

Yes

198 (32%)

Providing career guidance

PART-TIME FACULTY RESPONSES

179 (29%)

Guidance on selecting majors
and courses

FULL-TIME STAFF RESPONSES

174 (28%)

Answering questions about
path to graduation

67 (11%)

Providing guidance on
personal and family issues

16 (29%) Answering questions about
path to graduation

16 (29%) Providing career guidance

15 (27%) Guidance on selecting majors
and courses

8 (15%) Providing guidance on

personal and family issues

6) The Academic Senate should be renamed the University Senate.

FULL-TIME ELECTORATE RESPONSES

44 (28%) Guidance on selecting majors
and courses

40 (26%) Answering questions about
path to graduation

39 (25%) Providing career guidance

32 (21%) Providing guidance on

personal and family issues

127 (29%)

Strongly Disagree

PART-TIME FACULTY RESPONSES

104 (24%)

Neutral or No Opinion

FULL-TIME STAFF RESPONSES

86 (20%) Agree
81 (18%) Strongly Agree
40 (9%) Disagree
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16 (33%) Neutral or No Opinion
10 (21%) Agree
10 (21%) Strongly Disagree
8 (17%) Strongly Agree
4 (8%) Disagree

68 (34%) | Neutral or No Opinion
58 (28%) | Agree
46 (23%) | Strongly Agree
22 (11%) | Disagree
8 (4%) Strongly Disagree
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